
League Secretary Grant Tierney 07919691796 grant.t@live.co.uk

Aboyne GC Mike Kinloch (Pro) 013398 87078 pro@aboynegolfclub.co.uk

Aboyne Rep Grant Tierney 07919691796 grant.t@live.co.uk

Ballater Rep Gordon Smith 07793047389 s25gdn1991@outlook.com

Ballater GC Lorraine Wildblood (Manager) 013397 55567 (w) sec@ballatergolfclub.co.uk

Banchory Rep Jack Mennie 07931606667 mennie123@hotmail.co.uk

Banchory Rep Craig Lindsay craig@passell.com

Banchory GC 01330 822365 bgc.secretary@btconnect.com

Lumphanan Rep Mark Albiston 07851682280 markoalb76@hotmail.co.uk

or Derek Stewart dek.lum@hotmail.co.uk

Lumphanan GC Hamish Wilson (Sec) 07783370272 secretary@lumphanangolfclub.co.uk

Peterculter Rep Graeme Reid 07789863514 graemereidss7@gmail.com

or Simon Robb 07879656535 simonrobb051@btinternet.com

Peterculter GC D/L e-mail address 01224 735245 pcdeesideleague@gmail.com

Portlethen GC Dino Becci (Sec) 01224 782575 admin@portlethengolfclub.com

Portlethen Rep Duncan Bonner 07342883672 bonnerd@itbltd.co.uk

Stonehaven Rep Mike Halliday 07488228012 Michael.Halliday8@btinternet.com

Stonehaven GC 01569 762124 manager@stonehavengolfclub.com

Tarland Rep Gordon Hay 07955395971 gordonjhay7@gmail.com

Tarland GC 01339 881000 secretary@tarlandgolfclub.co.uk

Torphins Rep Paul Wilson 01330 824793 07749373077 wilsonpaulh@aol.com

Torphins GC 013398 82115

For Scott Trophy and KDDC Pennant:

Auchenblae Rep Gary Cheyne Secretary gacheyne4@yahoo.com

Balmoral Rep William Masson Vice Captain wullieim@hotmail.co.uk

Braemar GC 013397 41618 steward@braemargolfclub.co.uk

Braemar Rep Gregor Dick gregor.dick@hnddesigns.com

Harry Shepherd 013398 82493
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